
Date: June 7, 2022 Time: 1:00 PM Location: Via Zoom
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ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov

dpbarlow@dekalbcountyga.gov

Name Company Name Email Address

Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance Sheet

RFP 22-500614 Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act (WIOA) Career Training Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

Phone Number
Manuel Ugues SERCO, Inc. mugues@sercohq.com 361-813-7158

Robert Boone Career Team, LLC (National Workforce Solutions robert@careerteam.com 606-584-4842

Jerry Myers In the Door, LLC jmyers@inthedoornow.com 762-441-1629

Roberta Hall In the Door, LLC

Jonathan Zeigler Eckerd Connects JZeigler@eckerd.org  321-615-4636

Carley Huguley Eckerd Connects chuguley@eckerd.org

Sandy Mead MedCerts

Kari Dolan MedCerts

Robert Gordon In the Door, LLC

Catara Moore In the Door, LLC

Tracey Bryan NS4ed tracey.bryan@ns4ed.com 575-644-6453

Kristin Corkhill Georgia Piedmont Technical College corkhillk@gptc.edu

Dr. Kordilia Noble KRA Corporation knoble@kra.com 301-502-1397

Robyn West KRA Corporation rwest@kra.com 301-562-2365

Rodney Butler Adams and Associates, Inc. rbutler@adamsaai.com 410-964-2888

Emberly Jay Goodwill of North Georgia ejay@ging.org 334-507-1847

Lynn Hamilton EquusWorkforce Solutions lynnhamilton@equusworks.com 229-328-2388

Christine Grigsby EquusWorkforce Solutions christine.grigsby@equusworks.com 229-328-2389

Audrey Hollis Gener8tor

Claire Poellet Gener8tor

Joanna Carabello Goodwill of North Georgia

Brenda Motley-Aikens Ross Innovative Employment Solutions Corp. bmotleyaikens@rossworks.com 313-308-0792

Leen Bnyat Gener8tor leen@gener8tor.com 608-294-0889

Tondalaya Carroll Business Interface Workforce Services, LLC tcarroll@bfacellc.com 302-660-7123

William Marshall ParadigmWorks Group, Inc.

Crystal Creekmore Purchasing and Contracting

Danette Barlow Purchasing and Contracting

Charlisa Shelton Biz Assist, LLC

Stephanie Watson Building Connections, LLC

Melissa Sadler-Nitu LearningMate

Krista Gill Tech Bridge

stephanie.watson@pobox.com

melissa.sadlernitu@learningmate.com

KGill@techbridge.org

charlisa@bizassistllc.com

678-858-7995

830-609-8581

770-833-6904

424-230-4788

* Due to conflicting Pre-Proposal Meeting times listed in the solicitation versus what was provided on the Purchasing website, these companies will receive participation credit and 
were provided with the recording of the 1:00pm meeting. All vendors are reminded that oral answers given during the Pre-Propsoal Meeting are not authoritative and should be 
submitted in writing, prior to the questions deadline, for an official response.

mailto:mugues@sercohq.com
mailto:mugues@sercohq.com
mailto:robert@careerteam.com
mailto:robert@careerteam.com
mailto:JZeigler@eckerd.org
mailto:JZeigler@eckerd.org
mailto:chuguley@eckerd.org
mailto:chuguley@eckerd.org
mailto:jmyers@inthedoornow.com
mailto:jmyers@inthedoornow.com
mailto:knoble@kra.com
mailto:knoble@kra.com
mailto:rwest@kra.com
mailto:rwest@kra.com
mailto:tracey.bryan@ns4ed.com
mailto:tracey.bryan@ns4ed.com
mailto:corkhillk@gptc.edu
mailto:corkhillk@gptc.edu
mailto:lynnhamilton@equusworks.com
mailto:lynnhamilton@equusworks.com
mailto:christine.grigsby@equusworks.com
mailto:christine.grigsby@equusworks.com
mailto:rbutler@adamsaai.com
mailto:rbutler@adamsaai.com
mailto:ejay@ging.org
mailto:ejay@ging.org
mailto:bmotleyaikens@rossworks.com
mailto:bmotleyaikens@rossworks.com
mailto:tcarroll@bfacellc.com
mailto:tcarroll@bfacellc.com
mailto:leen@gener8tor.com
mailto:leen@gener8tor.com
mailto:ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dpbarlow@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dpbarlow@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:stephanie.watson@pobox.com
mailto:stephanie.watson@pobox.com
mailto:melissa.sadlernitu@learningmate.com
mailto:melissa.sadlernitu@learningmate.com
mailto:KGill@techbridge.org
mailto:KGill@techbridge.org
mailto:charlisa@bizassistllc.com
mailto:charlisa@bizassistllc.com
mailto:ccreekmore@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dpbarlow@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mugues@sercohq.com
mailto:robert@careerteam.com
mailto:jmyers@inthedoornow.com
mailto:JZeigler@eckerd.org
mailto:chuguley@eckerd.org
mailto:tracey.bryan@ns4ed.com
mailto:corkhillk@gptc.edu
mailto:knoble@kra.com
mailto:rwest@kra.com
mailto:rbutler@adamsaai.com
mailto:ejay@ging.org
mailto:lynnhamilton@equusworks.com
mailto:christine.grigsby@equusworks.com
mailto:bmotleyaikens@rossworks.com
mailto:leen@gener8tor.com
mailto:tcarroll@bfacellc.com
mailto:stephanie.watson@pobox.com
mailto:melissa.sadlernitu@learningmate.com
mailto:KGill@techbridge.org
mailto:charlisa@bizassistllc.com

	Sheet1



